
AY 2017-18 Leadership Council Roster

Last Name First Name Email Address Title Division

Abrescy Kelli kabrescy@ucmerced.edu Development Director Office of External Relations

Abrescy Chris cabrescy@ucmerced.edu Director, Alumni Relations Office of External Relations

Acker De dacker@ucmerced.edu Director of Campus Climate Chancellor's Org

Adkins Tamela tadkins@ucmerced.edu
Support Services 
Manager/Emergency Services 
Manager

Business and Administrative Services

Allen Jenna jallen33@ucmerced.edu Director of Institutional Research & 
Decision

Budget and Planning (IRDS)

Amussen Susan samussen@ucmerced.edu Professor
School of Social Sciences, Humanities and 
Art

Angel Marisela mangel@ucmerced.edu IT Business Services Manager Provost Org, IT

Armedilla Danielle darmedilla@ucmerced.edu Special Projects Office of External Relations

Arnold Chelsea carnold4@ucmerced.edu SMI Director School of Natural Sciences

Barclay Donald dbarclay@ucmerced.edu Deputy University Librarian Provost Org, Library

Barron Roseanna rbarron2@ucmerced.edu Chief of Staff & Assistant Dean of 
Finance and Administration

School of Engineering

Boggs Brandon bboggs@ucmerced.edu Executive Director Health Services

Boyd Andrew aboyd2@ucmerced.edu Executive Director
Business & Financial Strategic Initiatives 
Center

Bustos Tom tbustos@ucmerced.edu Library Technology Manager Provost Org, Library

Bustos Emily ebustos@ucmerced.edu Director, Central Payroll Services Business & Financial Services

Camfield Gregg  gcamfield@ucmerced.edu Vice Provost for the Faculty Provost, APO

Carpenter Kent kcarpenter4@ucmerced.edu Director of IT Service Management 
and PMO

Provost Org, IT

Cato Matt mcato@ucmerced.edu Director, Enterprise Applications Provost Org, IT

Clifford Kerry kclifford@ucmerced.edu Program Review Manager Provost Org, OPRAAS

Collins Fuji fcollins@ucmerced.edu Assistant Vice Chancellor for Student 
Health & Wellness

Student Affairs

Concon Callale cconcon@ucmerced.edu University Ombuds Chancellor's Org



Counts Angela acounts2@ucmerced.edu Public Records Act, Conflict of 
Interest & Legal Services Coordinator

Chancellor's Org

Cummings Richard rcummings2@ucmerced.edu Director, Strategic Communications Office of External Relations

Curiel Yesenia ycuriel2@ucmerced.edu Director of CARE CARE Advocacy Office

Curl Le'Trice lcurl@ucmerced.edu Associate Dean of Students, Director 
of Student Life & Conduct

Student Affairs

Curtis Ronnie rcurtis5@ucmerced.edu Executive Assistant   Provost Org, IT

Daniels Lindsay ldaniels5@ucmerced.edu Assistant Director, Sponsored 
Projects Services 

Research and Economic Development

Davidson 
Squibb

Sara sdavidson2@ucmerced.edu User Communication & Instruction Provost Org, Library

Donohue Mal mdonohue@ucmerced.edu Director Environmental Health & Safety

Dooley Jim jdooley@ucmerced.edu Head, Collection Services Provost Org, Library

Dugan Nick ndugan@ucmerced.edu Deputy CIO, Chief Information 
Security Officer

Provost Org, IT

Dumagan-
Garcia

Juana jdumagan@ucmerced.edu Management Services Officer Provost Org, Undergraduate Education

Dumont Betsy edumont@ucmerced.edu Dean School of Natural Sciences

Dunham David ddunham@ucmerced.edu Director Recreation and Athletics

Dunlap Mike mdunlap@ucmerced.edu Imaging & Microscopy Facility 
Manager

Research and Economic Development

Eastman Marianna meastman@ucmerced.edu General Accounting Director Business & Financial Services

Elizalde Fabiola felizalde@ucmerced.edu Employee & Labor Relations 
Manager, HR

Business and Administrative Services

Ellington David dellington@ucmerced.edu Acting Associate Vice Chancellor, HR Business and Administrative Services

Espinoza Al aespinoza23@ucmerced.edu IT Infrastructure Services Director Provost Org, IT

Garcia Annette agarcia@ucmerced.edu Assistant Dean for Faculty Support School of Natural Sciences

Garner Kimberly kgarner@ucmerced.edu Chief of Protocol & University Events 
Manager

Chancellor's Org

Gavilan German ggavilan@ucmerced.edu Senior Assistant Dean, Dean's Office School of Engineering

George Julie jgeorge8@ucmerced.edu Director, Data Services Provost Org, IT

Ghezzehei Teamrat taghezzehei@ucmerced.edu Associate Professor School of Natural Sciences



Gietzen Garett
ggietzen@ucmerced.edu

Director, Office of International 
Affairs

Provost Org, International Affairs

Graves April abanda2@ucmerced.edu Executive Assistant to the 
Provost/EVC

Provost Org

Gresham Brian bgresham@ucmerced.edu Director of Administrative 
Operations and Financial Planning

Student Affairs

Grimes Mark  
mgrimes@ucmerced.edu

Substantive Change Accreditation& 
Graduate Assessment Coordinator

Provost Org, OPRAAS

Groesbeck Kimberly kgroesbeck@ucmerced.edu Assistant Controller Business & Financial Services

Gubser Becky bgubser@ucmerced.edu Assistant Vice Provost for Academic 
Personnel

Provost Org, APO

Gunther Elisabeth egunther@ucmerced.edu Chief Campus Counsel Chancellor's Org

Hansard Nick nhansard@ucmerced.edu Director, Clouds Infrastructre and 
Security Services

Provost Org, IT

Her Chou cher@ucmerced.edu Chief of Police Business and Administrative Services

Herbrand Laurie lherbrand@ucmerced.edu University Registrar Student Affairs

Hoglund Roy rhoglund@ucmerced.edu Director, Office of Research Research and Economic Development

Holmquist Joan jholmquist@ucmerced.edu Director, Academic & Emerging Tech Provost Org, IT

Ireland Sheryl  sireland@ucmerced.edu Director of Policy & Accountability Chancellor's Org

Isham Jeff jisham@ucmerced.edu Director, Campus Services
Physical Operations, Planning and 
Development

Jackson John jjackson7@ucmerced.edu
Director of Operations, Chief of Staff-
Office of Research and Economic 
Development

Research and Economic Development

Jaramillo Donna djaramillo-fellin@ucmerced.edu Instructional Laboratory Coordinator School of Natural Sciences

Johnson Tammy tjohnson2@ucmerced.edu Director for Summer Sessions Student Affairs

Kaur Romi rkaur55@ucmerced.edu Executive Director of Financial & 
Budget

Budget and Planning

Kimble Alisha akimble@ucmerced.edu Assistant Dean Provost Org, Undergraduate Education

Kinsman Viola vkinsman@ucmerced.edu Associate Director- Financial 
Management & Controls

Business & Financial Services

Klotzbier Ed eklotzbier@ucmerced.edu Associate Chancellor and Chief of 
Staff-Chancellor's office

Office of External Relations

Kovalchick Ann akovalchick@ucmerced.edu Associate Vice Chancellor of 
Information Technology, CIO

Provost Org, IT

Krippner Gini gkrippner@ucmerced.edu Designated Campus Fire Marshal & 
Chief Building Official

Physical Operations, Planning and 
Development



Kubo Tonya tkubo@ucmerced.edu Online Engagement Director Office of External Relations

Kucker Todd tkucker@ucmerced.edu Internal Audit Director Audit

Kuebler Dana dkuebler@ucmerced.edu Technical Project Managerq Provost Org, IT

Kupo Leilani lkupo@ucmerced.edu Associate Dean of Students for 
Education, Equity & Access

Bright Student Success Center

Lampman Jonathan jlampman@ucmerced.edu Director of Physical Plant
Physical Operations, Planning and 
Development

Leland Dorothy chancellor@ucmerced.edu Chancellor Chancellor's Org

Leonard James jleonard3@ucmerced.edu Director of News and Social Media Office of External Relations

Lerer Virginia vlerer@ucmerced.edu Director, Operations Office of External Relations

Li Haipeng haipengli@ucmerced.edu University Librarian Provost Org, Library

Lin Emily elin@ucmerced.edu Head, Digital Assets Provost Org, Library

Lopes Dora dlopes@ucmerced.edu Personnel Director School of Natural Sciences

Lopez Miguel mlopez9@ucmerced.edu Community Relations Representative Office of External Relations

Lowe Gary glowe2@ucmerced.edu Senior Institutional Research Analyst Budget and Planning (IRDS)

Lozano-Smith Amy alozano-smith@ucmerced.edu Web Communications Manager Office of External Relations

Lutz Caroline jlutz2@ucmerced.edu Financial Services Analyst Research and Economic Development

Makoui Anali amakoui@ucmerced.edu Associate Director Provost Org, Undergraduate Education

Marr-Mitchel Gigi gmarr-mitchell@ucmerced.edu Development Director Office of External Relations

Martin Rachael rmartin6@ucmerced.edu Talent Development Manager, HR Business and Administrative Services

Martin Laura lmartin@ucmerced.edu Executive Director Provost Org, Academic Senate

Martin Jason jmartin22@ucmerced.edu Organizational Development 
Consultant

Business & Financial Strategic Initiatives 
Center

Matsumoto Mark  mmatsumoto@ucmerced.edu Dean School of Engineering

McCormick Colleen cmccormick3@ucmerced.edu Director of Sustainability
Physical Operations, Planning and 
Development

McLeod Michael mmcleod@ucmerced.edu Associate Vice Chancellor
Physical Operations, Planning and 
Development



Mendenhall Jan jmendenhall@ucmerced.edu Associate Vice Chancellor for 
Development

Office of External Relations

Mendez Veronica vmendez7@ucmerced.edu Interim Vice Chancellor, Budget and 
Planning

Budget and Planning

Moffatt Amy amoffat@ucmerced.edu Student and Program Assessment 
Manager

School of Natural Sciences

Motton Deborah dmotton@ucmerced.edu Assistant Vice Chancellor for 
Research Compliance & Integrity

Research and Economic Development

Murray Sean smurray8@ucmerced.edu Associate Director, Housing & Dining Student Affairs

Mutch Erin emutch@ucmerced.edu SpARC Manager Provost Org, Library

Navarro Yazi  ynavarro@ucmerced.edu Learning & Professional 
Development Manager, HR

Business and Administrative Services

Nies Charles cnies@ucmerced.edu Vice Chancellor of Student Affairs Student Affairs

Noji Dustin dnoji@ucmerced.edu Director of Communications Student Affairs

O'Bruba Brian bobruba@ucmerced.edu Assistant Vice Chancellor 
Center for Career & Professional 
Advancement

Orcutt Jill jorcutt2@ucmerced.edu Associate Vice Chancellor for 
Enrollment Management

Student Affairs

Patino Marcia mpatino3@ucmerced.edu Classification & Compensation 
Manager, HR

Business and Administrative Services

Paxton Penny ppaxton@ucmerced.edu Health Educator Health Services

Perry Lisa lperry@ucmerced.edu Director, Students First Center Student Affairs

Peterson Thomas twpeterson@ucmerced.edu Provost and Executive Vice 
Chancellor

Provost Org

Pollard-
Carlson

Lisa lpollard@ucmerced.edu AVC, Development Services Office of External Relations

Porto Jr. Jeff jporto@ucmerced.edu Development Director Office of External Relations

Powell Brian bpowell2@ucmerced.edu Interim Vice Chancellor, BAS Business and Administrative Services

Putney Luanna lputney@ucmerced.edu Associate Chacnellor & Senior 
Advisor to the Chancellor

Chancellor's Org

Radney Ron rradney@ucmerced.edu Director, Financial Aid & 
Scholarships

Student Affairs

Reed Martin mreed9@ucmerced.edu Executive Director, Housing & Dining Student Affairs

Reimer Lynn lreimer@ucmerced.edu Director of Education Programs for 
University Extension - 

Student Affairs

Riedeman Jennifer jriedeman@ucmerced.edu Assistant Director of Treasury, 
Banking and Cashiering Services

Business & Financial Services



Riley Michael mriley5@ucmerced.edu Controller/Assistant Vice Chancellor Business & Financial Services

Robbins Jill jillrobbins@ucmerced.edu Dean 
School of Social Sciences, Humanities and 
Art

Robbins Erica erobbins2@ucmerced.edu Director of Student Services School of Natural Sciences

Robinson Chris crobinson7@ucmerced.edu Interim Director of Student Business 
Services

Business & Financial Services

Salazar Rosemary rsalazar@ucmerced.edu Associate Director of Academic 
Personnel Review & Compensation

Provost, APO

Salazar Autumn atjalsma@ucmerced.edu Executive Director, Sponsored 
Projects Services

Research and Economic Development

Salinas Angie asalinas8@ucmerced.edu Assistant Dean for Student Support School of Natural Sciences

Salvador Michael msalvador2@ucmerced.edu Director of Compliance Chancellor's Org

Saunders Margaret msaunders4@ucmerced.edu Director of Space Planing and 
Analysis

Real Estate Services

Schnier Kurt kschnier@ucmerced.edu Professor
School of Social Sciences, Humanities and 
Art

Schuerman Peter pschuerman@ucmerced.edu
Associate Vice Chancellor for 
Research and Economic 
Development

Research and Economic Development

Scott Eric escott@ucmerced.edu Associate University Librarian for 
Library Operations

Provost Org, Library

Sims Susan ssims3@ucmerced.edu Special Assistant to the Provost/EVC 
and Chief of Staff

Provost Org

Smith Rebecca rsmith7@ucmerced.edu Manager of Academic Personnel
School of Social Sciences, Humanities and 
Art

Smith Mireille msmith29@ucmerced.edu Director of Financial and 
Administrative Operations

School of Natural Sciences

Smullen Tony  tsmullen@ucmerced.edu Executive Director, ACT Business and Administrative Services

Snyder Michelle msnyder8@ucmerced.edu Manager, Academic Personnel and 
Payroll Office

Human Resources

Snyder Christy csnyder4@ucmerced.edu Communications Manager Provost Org, Graduate Division

Storms Kevin kstorms@ucmerced.edu Director, Bookstore Student Affairs

Stroud Carlton cstroud@ucmerced.edu Director, Enrollment Management 
Systems

Student Affairs

Taylor Pam ptaylor@ucmerced.edu Business Officer, ACT Business and Administrative Services

Teixeira Leslie lteixeira@ucmerced.edu Assistant Director, Research Subject 
Protections

Research and Economic Development

Tinoco Maria mtinoco@ucmerced.edu Business Services Manager Provost Org, Graduate Division



Topete Megan mtopete@ucmerced.edu Manager of Instructional Services
School of Social Sciences, Humanities and 
Art

Toth Tibor ttoth@ucmerced.edu Assistant Vice Chancellor, Facilities 
Management 

Physical Operations, Planning and 
Development

Traina Samuel  straina@ucmerced.edu Vice Chancellor for Research and 
Economic Development

Research and Economic Development

Turner Rubi  rturner4@ucmerced.edu Talent Acquisition & Employment 
Manager, HR

Business and Administrative Services

Vasquez Ronnie rvasquez28@ucmerced.edu IT Financial Analyst Provost Org, IT

Ventura Coty cventura@ucmerced.edu Management Services Officer
Research and Economic Development -- 
SNRI

Waite Danielle dwaite2@ucmerced.edu Director, Early Childhood Education 
Center

Business and Administrative Services

Weekley Jeffrey jdweekley@ucmerced.edu Director of CyberInfrastructure & 
Research Computing

Provost Org, IT

Whalen Jim jwhalen2@ucmerced.edu Instructional Laboratory Coordinator School of Natural Sciences

Whitt Elizabeth ewhitt@ucmerced.edu Vice Provost & Dean Provost Org, Undergraduate Education

Ya Tsu tya@ucmerced.edu Director of Graduate Admissions and 
Academic Services

Provost Org, Graduate Division

Zatz Marjorie mzatz@ucmerced.edu Vice Provost and Dean Provost Org, Graduate Division

Zimmerman James jzimmerman6@ucmerced.edu Associate Vice Provost - Center for 
Engaged Teaching and Learning

Provost Org, Undergraduate Education

Zimmerman Cindi czimmerman3@ucmerced.edu Interim Risk Manager Business and Administrative Services
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